US00D619693S
a2y United States Design Patent (o) Patent No.: US D619,693 S
Hami et al. 45) Date of Patent: «» Jul. 13, 2010
(54) DEODORANT HOLDER D411,002 S *  6/1999 Farmer .........ocoeeo...... D23/366
D415,268 S * 10/1999 Farmer ..........o....... D23/366
(76) Inventors: Hosseln Halni:J Via §S. Francescoj 9j )47,727 S * 12/1999 Christianson .............. D23/366
Sovizzo (V) (IT) 36050: Davide 6,264,887 BL*  7/2001 FAIMEr .cvevveeeereeeeeeernee.. 422/5
o - D469,153 S *  1/2003 GibbS .eoveerereeeeenn.. D22/132
g?rraga(tf’lingggtelh Stuparich, 28, D476,071 S *  6/2003 FAIMNEL vvvveverreen.. D23/367
Heetzd D491,659 S * 6/2004 Otsubo et al. .............. D24/126
| D507,341 S *  7/2005 Taylor ......ccoveveeen.... D23/368
(**)  Term: 14 Years D594.954 S *  6/2009 Wheatley .......o......... D23/366
(21)  Appl. No.: 29/333,935 * cited by examiner
o Primary Examiner—Sandra Snapp
(22)  Filed Var. 17,2009 (74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Themis Law
(51) LOC Q) CL ., 28-99
(52) US.CL ., D23/366 (57) CLAIM
(38) Field of Classification Search ........ [523/355-369; The ornamental design for a deodorant holder, as shown and

D28/5, 6; 261/DIG. 17, DIG. 42, DIG. 63, described.
261/DIG. 88, DIG. 89; 392/386, 390, 391,

392/392, 394, 393, 389, 393; 239/34, 335, DESCRIPTION
239/43-45, 53, 56, 57, 60, 326, 42, 50, 55

.= _ FIG. 1 1s a front perspective view of a deodorant holder
See application file for complete search history.

showing our new design;

(56) References Cited FIG. 2 1s a front elevational view thereof; and,
U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS FIG. 3 1s a top view thereof.
2733333 A ¥ 1/1956 Peter wovvveererereer.. 392/393 D:r?dﬁ;m S}“‘?ks 313 shown 1n dashed lines and do not form
5,193,445 A * 3/1993 Ferguson ..........oo......... 99/482 part ol the clalmed desigll.
D353,663 S * 12/1994 Curren ................... D23/360
D378,538 S *  3/1997 Gaskin, III ................. D23/367 1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets




U.S. Patent Jul. 13, 2010 Sheet 1 of 3 US D619,693 S




U.S. Patent

s & & F &

Jul. 13, 2010

iiiiil.illilli

£

L I I G B BN DS DS BN BN BN BN B O B B B B B |

414
L]
L] + 4 - -+ L] L] &

L BE B DL DL U DL B D B DL D DS B DL B B B BN B B BN BN DL B B B DS BN DL DO DO DS B BN B B BN DN BN BN B BN B BN BN BN D DL DO DO DO DN N B B B BN DN BN DN BN BN BN BN D DN B DO DO DO DO DO DN B BN BN BN |

L I B B BN B BN |

TN N NNNEN I OO0 00O X TN EIDLD IO @ X T IJF F FE DONONfN NfOofdOOOOQCOQ TN N EDEDD DO D@DDOOOOGO T >N N &K DD Do ODNDO 7 N T T KR ENNDDOdfgNDOOOOFND TN N E NEDDDODDoDoD oD X ¥y N NE DD DrmDoiDOooDo

L B B B L DL B B B

1

4
1
1
L]
L]
L}
L]
L]
-
-
+
+
+
L]
-
-
L]
L]
4
1
1
4
4
L]
L]
L]
L}
L]
+
L
-
+
+
-
L]
L]
-
L]
1
4
4
1
4
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
+
+
L
-
+
L]
L]
-
L]
-
4
1
1
4
1
L}
L]
L]
L]
L]
+
+
-
+
L
-
L]
L]
-
L]
1
4
4
1
4
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
-
+
L
-
+
L]
-
-
L]
-
4
1
1
4
1
L}
L]
L]
L}
L]
+
+
-
+
+
-
L]
L]
-
L]
1
4
4
1
4
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
-
+
L
-
+
L]
-
-
L]
-
4
1
1
4
1
L}
L]
L]
L}
L]
+
+
-
+
+
-
L]
L]
-
L]
1
4
4
1
4
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
-
+
L
-
+
L]
-
-
L]
-
4
1
1
4
1
L}
L]
L]
L]

4 4 b e

!

T T . r

-—— e - -

-

Sheet 2 of 3

- —
k|
i |
L
L
-4
-
-+ " ——
- L L L 1 1
4 L
&
=]
h
]
-

US D619,693 S



US D619,693 S

Sheet 3 of 3

Jul. 13, 2010

U.S. Patent

J. .f# .-F ..o-r_ J‘ . ’ ] - - .
a,._r._. ' _ﬁ .._. r / 1 . L“_...._...un..-._...-1_...lh-...H...FIL_!.Ll - -rll..li_.ll._.,lll.-.._.._..i._...- i
LN i ; -, v e T T S
, \ ) I N\ = SR
\ / \ .__ 1 X T tl ™
.f. l_._........rlr - .. ».\\ ” — i AR p—— iy l._.l....rh..._.
/‘\.\ .u...rrf_. T __It l.lx..\a - \\1\1.1..... -......._.._.IJ
. e - _

S P \ ,./.:_,Hﬁx -
=, o A e O =
T ' . . ~ - ;
e S &
f/ n\\j.. ' {f i N \.\ ; m\ MF/J_T
. -



	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

